
 
 

 
 
September 1, 2020            
 
 
TO: Alder Mollie Jones, Chair 
 Public Works and Services Committee 
  
FROM: John C. Rooney, PE, Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer Department 

of Public Works 
 
RE: Change Order No. 1, Contract #20190022 – Northside Assessable Streets, 

Milwaukee General, Contractor  
 
 
We are submitting Change Order No. 1 on the above contract in the deduct amount of ($45,361.93). 
 
The original contract was approved in the amount of $1,635,173.87 under Resolution No. 0254-
19 of April 3, 2019.  This change order brings the contract total to $1,589,811.94 
 
Funding should be appropriated from the following accounts 
 
 

ORG  OBJECT Description Amount 

40104  57500 Assessable Paving ($27,990.53) 

22640  57560 Sanitary Sewers ($17,371.40) 

   

 Total ($45,361.93) 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

City Hall 
730 Washington Avenue 

Racine, WI 53403 
262.636.9191 

Fax: 262.636.9545 

 
 
Office of the City Engineer 
 
 
 
John C. Rooney, P.E. 
Commissioner of Public Works 

 


